All of the-above work to be of the best grade of material and labor and installed 
in strict accordance with the rules and requirements of the Board of Fire Under-
writers and Department of Electricity, and subject to the approval of the Commis-
sioner of Department of Charities, for the sum of five hundred and fifteen dollars 
($515), is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the 
work. 

By -direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, I 
Foot of East Twenty-Sixth Street, -

[...]

Y., to adjacent pavilion, and to erect 
same as located. 

All of the above will be of the best grade of material and labor and subject to the 
approval of the Commissioner of Public Charities and the Supervising Engineer. 

The above for the sum of one hundred and ninety-one dollars ($191), is accepted, 
as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 
p 

TRANSACTIONS FROM JUNE 24, 1907, TO JUNE 29, 1907, BOTH DATES

[...]

was directed to notify the Chief Clerk that in future no orders for such articles or 
other supplies shall be given by any person in the employ of the Department of 
Health except upon requisition approved by the President of the Board. 

The Finance Committee presented vouchers for the expenditure of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) received from the office of the Comptroller on May 14, 
1907 (series No. 5, 1907, check No. 19037), pursuant to the resohrtion of the Board 
of Aldermen, adopted June 26, 1906, and appr~n-c(I 1,%, th< 1cti1n= iravnr. July 3. ion6. 
The same were approved and the Secretary ''~ , si r,, i,d too H vv', i- ii i n, III ;:, thy 
Comptroller. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Secretary be and is lit I,lHy dir,ctc l to oil' 1:; tu15;!i m N,~ 

6, 1907, upon the Comptroller for the sum of two thousand five hundred doll:n-~ 
($2,500), account of fund Supplies and Contingencies, 1907 (Manhattan), for th, 
purpose of defraying any minor or incidental expenses contingent to the Departure„ 
of Health, pursuant to the resolution adopted' by the Board of Aldermen, June 26 
1906 and approved by the Acting Mayor, July 3, 1906.